MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Chap. 151 of its tributaries till the ice is broken up in said pond. that said section as amended, shall read as follows:

Fishing pro-hibited, till ice is broken

All persons are hereby prohibited from taking fish of any kind, in any manner, through the ice, in Webb's pond in the town of Weld, or from fishing in said pond or the mouth of any of its tributaries till the ice is broken up in said pond.'

Approved March 12, 1895.

Chapter 151.

An Act to amend "An Act to authorize the extension of the Kennebec and Wiscasset Railroad, and to change the name of the company and to add to, and amend existing acts in relation thereto," approved February fourteenth, eighteen hundred and seventy-three.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sec. 1, amended.

The first section of said act is hereby amended Sect. 1. by striking out in the fourth line thereof, the words "and Saint Albans," so that said section as amended, shall read as follows:

Co. author-ized to con-struct line to Moosehead lake.

-time extended five years.

'Sect. 1. The Kennebec and Wiscasset Railroad Company is hereby authorized to extend and construct its road from some point in its present authorized line in the town of Whitefield, in a northerly direction, by the way of Hartland, to some convenient point on Moosehead lake, and the time to which said company is now limited to locate and construct its road is hereby extended five years from the approval of this act, and said company shall have the same rights, privileges, powers and immunity, and be subject to the same duties and liabilities in respect to the location, construction, maintenance, use and management of the portion of the road hereby authorized to be extended as are granted and imposed by the original act incorporating said company, and acts amendatory thereof and in addition thereto.'

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 12, 1395.